 www.minmax.com.tw Rev:0  2020/09/02   Page 1 of 26
MCW04 Series Electric Characteristic Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 4W, SIP-Package
Features
►Compact SIP-8 Package
►Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►I/O Isolation 1600 VDC

Voltage
Output
Power
Output Current Input Current Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC W mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MCW04-12S05
12
(9 ~ 18)
5 4 800 427
30
1800 82
MCW04-12S12 12 4 333 406 1000 87
MCW04-12S15 15 3.99 266 405 820 86
MCW04-12S24 24 3.98 166 405 470 86
MCW04-12D12 ±12 3.98 ±166 405 560# 85
MCW04-12D15 ±15 3.99 ±133 405 390# 86
MCW04-24S05
24
(18 ~ 36)
5 4 800 211
15
1800 81
MCW04-24S12 12 4 333 201 1000 86
MCW04-24S15 15 3.99 266 200 820 86
MCW04-24S24 24 3.98 166 200 470 86
MCW04-24D12 ±12 3.98 ±166 200 560# 86
MCW04-24D15 ±15 3.99 ±133 200 390# 85
MCW04-48S05
48
(36 ~ 75)
5 4 800 107
10
1800 80
MCW04-48S12 12 4 333 102 1000 85
MCW04-48S15 15 3.99 266 101 820 83
MCW04-48S24 24 3.98 166 101 470 86
MCW04-48D12 ±12 3.98 ±166 101 560# 84
MCW04-48D15 ±15 3.99 ±133 101 390# 85
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Electric Characteristic Note MCW04 SERIES
 www.minmax.com.tw Rev:0  2020/09/02   Page 26 of 26
Part Number Structure
MCW04-24S05
2:1 Wide Input Range
Max. Output Power
4 Watts
Input Voltage Range
   12: 9~18VDC
   24: 18~36VDC
   48: 36~75VDC
Output Voltage
   S05 : 5VDC
   S12 : 12VDC
   S15 : 15VDC
   S24 : 24VDC
   D12 :    12VDC
   D15 :    15VDC
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MCW04 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MCW04-12S05 3,284,111
Hours
MCW04-12S12 4,937,377
MCW04-12S15 4,090,491
MCW04-12S24 4,186,552
MCW04-12D12 3,722,875
MCW04-12D15 4,088,018
MCW04-24S05 3,389,885
MCW04-24S12 4,023,066
MCW04-24S15 4,317,894
MCW04-24S24 4,247,618
MCW04-24D12 3,526,817
MCW04-24D15 3,379,062
MCW04-48S05 3,008,957
MCW04-48S12 3,887,890
MCW04-48S15 3,843,963
MCW04-48S24 4,144,197
MCW04-48D12 3,132,768
MCW04-48D15 3,613,782
	Electric Characteristic Note
	12V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	24V Input Models